

28 March 2016

Artisan Partners Named "Equities Manager of the Year" at Pensions Age Awards

Milwaukee, Wisconsin and London, England. Artisan Partners announced today that it was named "Equities Manager of the Year" at the 2016 Pensions Age Awards in London on 25 February 2016. The Equities Manager of the Year award category aims to celebrate those firms that have proved themselves as leaders in the equities space, both in terms of performance numbers and recognizing the needs of their pension clients. Artisan Partners was also shortlisted in the "Active Manager of the Year" category.

The Pensions Age Awards aim to reward both the Pension Schemes and the Pension Providers across the UK that have proved themselves worthy of recognition in these increasingly challenging economic times.

ABOUT ARTISAN PARTNERS

Artisan Partners is a global investment management firm that provides a broad range of high value-added investment strategies in growing asset classes to sophisticated clients around the world. Since 1994, the firm has been committed to attracting experienced, disciplined investment professionals to manage client assets. Artisan Partners' autonomous investment teams oversee a diverse range of investment strategies across multiple asset classes. Strategies are offered through various investment vehicles to accommodate a broad range of client mandates.

Artisan Partners was awarded Equities Manager of the Year on 25 February 2016 as part of the 2016 Pensions Age Awards. The winner was selected from a shortlist of 11 investment managers in a subjective review by a panel of industry judges. Award receipt does not constitute a testimonial and past performance is not a reliable indicator of future results.

Artisan Partners Limited Partnership (APLP) is an investment adviser registered with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC). Artisan Partners UK LLP (APUK) is authorized and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and is a registered investment adviser with the SEC. APLP and APUK are collectively, with their parent company and affiliates, referred to as Artisan Partners herein.

This announcement is for information purposes only and does not constitute an offer, an invitation or a solicitation for investment or subscription for shares of funds or investment services in any country. Any person who is in possession of this material is hereby notified that no action has or will be taken that would allow an offering of any Artisan Partners product or service unless in compliance with local regulations. Neither this announcement nor any other material relating to this announcement, have been submitted to any local regulatory authority for prior review or approval. This material is intended for the recipient's information and use only and may not be distributed or made available (in whole or in part) in any local jurisdiction, directly, or indirectly, except as permitted by local law and regulation.

3/28/16 - A16535L